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STANDARD CONDITIONS OF SALE

1. The term "Auctioneers", wherever used below, means LUNDS AUCTIONEERS & APPRAISERS LTD. its employees, officers and agents.

2. The Auctioneers reserve the right to reject any bid. The highest bidder acknowledged by the Auctioneers will be the buyer. In the event of doubt on the part
of the Auctioneers as to the validity of any bid, the Auctioneers will have the final discretion either to determine the successful bidder or to reoffer and resell
the article in dispute. If any dispute arises after the sale, the Auctioneer's sale record is conclusive.

3. Each and every lot will be on public exhibition one or more days prior to its sale and is sold with all faults and defects and with all errors of description and
without guarantee of any kind by the Vendors or the Auctioneers, and the Buyer shall accept it "as is" and without re-course. There is no adjustment or rebate
for any item after it has left the Salesrooms. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing all paintings and fine art however catalogued or publicized are sold
without warranty or representations of any kind including value, authenticity or attribution.

4. Electrical or other items specifically described to be in working condition should be tested by the buyer before the goods leave the Sales-room.

5. Immediately  a lot is sold  the Buyer,  if required,  shall  give his  name and  address  and  shall  forthwith  pay the whole  of the purchase  price.  In default  of
payment the lot may forthwith be put up again and resold. Every lot is to be paid for and taken away by the Buyer before the close of the first business day
following the sales session in which the lot was sold. No lot may be removed from the Salesrooms before it has been paid for. Lots may not be removed while
the sale is in progress except at the discretion of the Auctioneers.

6. If the Buyer fails to pay for and remove any lot in accordance with Condition 5 above, the Auctioneers in their sole discretion may take necessary action to
enforce the sale and to collect expenses and storage charges incurred or charged by them or may at public or private sale without further notice resell the lot
for the account  of the Buyer,  any deficiency  arising  from  such  resale  including  commission,  expenses  and storage  charges  to be a charge  against  and
collected from the Buyer. Storage charges commence 24 hours from the date of the sale and interest on overdue accounts is charged at the rate of 2% per
month (24% per annum) dating from the day of the sale.

7. The Auctioneers shall  not be liable for any default by the Vendor or the Buyer nor be liable in any other way. For all  purposes the Auc-tioneers shall  be
deemed to act as Agent only for a disclosed Principal. The Auctioneers reserve the right to sell as Principal.

8. As a convenience to those unable to attend the sale, the Auctioneers will accept written bids without charge, subject to the Standard Con-ditions of Sale
and without responsibility for errors. Telephone or telegraph bids are accepted at the sender's risk and should be confirmed in writing forthwith.

9. The records kept by the Auctioneers shall in all cases be accepted as final in any question as to the prices for which lots are sold or any question as to the
Buyer of the lot.

10. The Auctioneers  have the right  to open the bidding,  to refuse any bid,  to bid  on behalf  of the Vendor  without  announcement,  to withdraw lots  without
previous notice, and to divide any lot or combine any two or more lots, at their sole discretion. A lot may be subject to a reserve imposed by the Vendor.

11. The Auctioneers  will  exercise  all due caution  in caring  for consignments  and auction  lots  but are not responsible  if such  be lost,  stolen,  damaged  or
destroyed. Consignments are accepted, stored, displayed and put up for sale at the sole responsibility of the Vendor. Title passes to the Buyer immediately on
conclusion of the bidding for each lot and thereafter the Buyer is responsible for the lot whether or not it remains on the premises of the Auctioneers. If the
consignment or lot be valuable, Vendors and Buyers should so inform their respective insurance companies.

12. Special conditions of sale may be set for any specific auction of for individual lot or lots either by announcement at the time of sale, by publication in a
catalogue or by posting with these Standard Conditions of Sale at the Auction.

13. The public is cordially invited to attend exhibitions, pre-auction viewings and sales, but the Auctioneers retain in their sole discretion the right to refuse
admittance to any individual.

Thank you for attending this auction.
If you wish to consign - please call us at 250 386 3308

or email us at lunds@lunds.com

The next scheduled Specialty Auctions are:
Antique & Art - Oct 17 2011
Collectable - Nov 08 2011
Ethno World - Nov 22 2011

Playland - Nov 29 2011
Decorative Arts - Dec 06 2011
Antique & Art - Dec 12 2011
BeDazzled - Dec 19 2011

Fine Art - Oct 25 2011



316 

319 Pair of Regency mahogany open armchairs.
$150 - $250

Chip carved oak armchair dated 1888.

317 

320 Edwardian inlaid mahogany bureau.
$200 - $400

Cranberry and glass fluid lamp.

321 Pakistani Bukhara carpet.
$200 - $400

$100 - $150

322 Victorian inlaid burl Walnut side cabinet.
$150 - $300

$100 - $150

323 Victorian circassian walnut trestle table.
$300 - $500

318 Silver plated lemonade pitcher.

Lot # 324
324 Georgian inlaid mahogany knife box with silver

mounts.
$400 - $600

$50 - $75

 NOTICE 
 All lots in this auction are to be paid for and removed no 

later than 5:00 p.m. the day following the auction.

TERMS: Cash, Cheque, Interac or Credit Card

Each individual lot is subject to a
BUYERS PREMIUM of

20% up to $1000

15% on balance above

7% P.S.T. (Provincial Sales Tax)
5% G.S.T. (Goods & Services Tax)

This Catalogue is available on the
Internet at:

http://www.lunds.com
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$20 - $40

1 

4 Porcelain dresser clock stamped "Patented 16 July
1895".

$20 - $40

18k Transitional cased ladies wristwatch.

2 

Lot # 5
5 Pair of Royal Crown Derby blanc de chine spill

vases.
$50 - $100

Gruen Semi-thin gold filled pocket watch in display
case with chain.

6 Cased set of Royal Albert demi tasse saucers and
cups.

$75 - $125

$50 - $75

7 Mason's "Mandalay" pattern toothpick holder.
$20 - $30

$200 - $300

8 Leather scissor case with scissors.
$10 - $15

3 China three section egg-shaped spill vase.

Lot # 10
10 Meissen hand painted bowl.

$15 - $30

9 Meissen hand painted dish.

Lot # 11
11 Three Royal Worcester cornucopia spill vases.

$50 - $100

$15 - $30

12 English "Abbey" pattern blue and white plate.
$20 - $30

Lot # 9

$40 - $60

Lot # 304
304 Pen and ink drawing signed Pahin Korde dated

1922, 6 x 10 inches "Gartner".
$50 - $75

302 

305 Bird's eye maple mirror.
$40 - $60

Spelter figure of a woman with doves.

303 

306 Unsigned gouache on paper, "Forest
Landscape".

$20 - $30

Metal figure of a nude standing man, height 10
1/2 in.

Lot # 307
307 19th. century brass bound tea caddy.

$150 - $200

$75 - $100

Victorian mahogany what-not table.
$50 - $100

308 

Lot # 311
311 Georgian inlaid bird's eye maple tea caddy.

$200 - $300

Late Georgian mahogany commode.

Lot # 309

312 Imperial one gallon copper jug.
$20 - $30

309 

313 Brass and art glass based table lamp with Silk
Shade.

$50 - $100

French pierced china compote on an ormolu
base, top diameter 9 in.

314 William IV rosewood fold-over card table.
$200 - $400

$75 - $125

315 Kashan rug.
$50 - $100

$250 - $350

310 



$50 - $100

Lot # 289
289 Pair of Augustus Rex hand painted dishes.

$50 - $75

287 

290 Brass repeating carriage clock.
$100 - $150

Unsigned oil on canvas, 25 in. x 16 in., "Cleaning
The Nets".

Lot # 288

Lot # 291
291 Porcelain box with flowers on the lid.

$30 - $50

288 

292 19th century gilt metal dresser box mounted with
miniature paintings with provenance.

$250 - $500

Watercolour signed E.Stanley, 9 in. x 12 1/2 in.,
"Loch Vennachar".

$75 - $125

Oil on board signed F.Huntley, 17 1/2 in. x 21 1/2
in., "Fishing by Bridge".

$100 - $150

293 

297 18th century carved mahogany Chippendale
style framed mirror.

$150 - $250

19th Century hand painted Imari pattern oval
dish.

Lot # 294

298 Walnut framed barometer.
$25 - $50

294 

299 19th. century mahogany stick barometer by Ino
Newman.

$150 - $300

Large blue and white hand painted bowl.

300 Watercolour signed A.E. Scott, dated 1902,
"Coastal View".

$25 - $50

$100 - $200

Lot # 301
301 Victorian walnut casket shaped tea caddy fitted

as a letter box.
$75 - $125

$150 - $300

296 $20 - $40

13 Six 19th century lace placemats.

Lot # 15
15 Small Plated canister with attached lid.

$50 - $75

$50 - $75

16 Amber necklace with leaves and bugs.
$200 - $300

Lot # 13

17 19th century dress sword.
$75 - $100

14 Hand painted china comport.

Unframed oil on canvas "Landscape".
$50 - $100

$100 - $200

21 Antique fire side bench.
$100 - $150

Lot # 18

22 Edwardian upholstered sofa.
$150 - $300

19 

23 Malayer rug with allover boteh design.
$150 - $300

Victorian lady's chair with beaded upholstery and
a footstool.

24 Five Victorian upholstered dining chairs.
$100 - $200

$100 - $150

25 Late Victorian walnut bed frame.
$150 - $250

18 Sevres and painted comport, signed M. NoGe.

20 



Coloured print signed Onley, "Whistler Mountain
over Green Point".

28 Watercolour signed Shirley Wright, "Gazer".
$75 - $100

$75 - $100

29 Oil on board, signed Owen Gurney, 13" x 17",
"Tugboat".

$50 - $75

Lot # 26

30 Oil on board, unsigned, 13"x19", "Vegetables".
$10 - $20

Lot # 27

31 Watercolour signed Liz Deakin S.W.A. '78, 13 3/4
in. x 18 1/2 in., "European Street Scene".

$50 - $75

27 

32 Watercolour signed Roy Denny d.98 "Sail Boat".
$20 - $30

Coloured print signed Onley, "Blackcomb from
Alta Lake"

33 Engraving signed Billins d.1933 "Tree".
$25 - $50

$75 - $100

26 

39 Continental mahogany three drawer chest.
$200 - $300

$30 - $60

40 Runner.
$50 - $75

$25 - $50

41 19th century hand painted dish.
$50 - $75

36 Five bottle silver plated cruet stand.

42 Chippendale style mahogany tilt top pedestal
table.

$75 - $100

$75 - $100

43 Ships telegraph table lamp, Chadburns, Liverpool
and London.

$100 - $150

34 

44 Pair of carved walnut side chairs.
$20 - $40

37 Oak cutlery box.

45 Watercolour signed F.A.Howarth, 9 1/2 in. x 5 in.,
"Castle".

$50 - $100

$25 - $50

46 Pair oils on canvas signed H. (Henry) Magenis,
"Landscapes".

$100 - $150

Oil on canvas, signed Tewes, dated 1920, 17 1/2"
x 14", "Still-life Flowers".

47 19th century mahogany side table.
$50 - $75

35 

38 

48 19th century carved mahogany parlor chair.
$75 - $100

Cast iron sheeted front Mantel Clock stamped
"Patented May 10 1853".

49 French mahogany bedstead.
$200 - $400

$50 - $75

Oil on canvas, signed Robert Deloison, 14 1/2" x
16", "Still-life Fruit".

Lot # 278
278 Chinese blue and white bowl.

$40 - $60

277 Cut glass pitcher.

Lot # 279
279 Oil on board signed Robert E. Wood, 19"x 23",

"Stone Gate, York".
$100 - $200

$20 - $30

280 Mahogany hanging shelf mirror.
$50 - $100

Lot # 277

$250 - $500

283 Brass kettle on stand.
$25 - $50

281 

Lot # 284
284 Pair of hand painted and gilded black glass

vases.
$20 - $30

William IV mahogany walnut chaise longe.

282 

Lot # 285
285 Small gilded green glass pedestal vase.

$75 - $125

Oil on canvas signed F.McConkay, 24 in. x 36
in., "Landscape-Farm Through Field".

286 Oil on canvas, signed E. Barma, 16" x 20",
"Snow Scene".

$40 - $60

$100 - $150



$250 - $500

Pair of china figured candle sticks, electrified.

259 K.P.M. china figural comport.
$50 - $75

$50 - $100

260 Three bottle tantalus.
$150 - $300

$50 - $100

261 Victorian inlaid Mahogany low table.
$150 - $300

256 Two pairs of 19th. century brass candlesticks.

262 Turkish Bergama carpet.
$150 - $300

$50 - $100

263 Pastel signed Judith Fisher, 22"x 16", "Ships
Through the Trees".

$25 - $50

254 

Lot # 264
264 Oil on board signed Cameron, 16 x 18 1/2",

"Untitled Forrest".
$100 - $150

257 19th. century framed print, "King Louis XVI".

265 Watercolour signed Allen Edwards, 16 1/2"x 22",
"Regert Canal".

$30 - $50

$25 - $50

266 Copper fish tray.
$15 - $30

Pair of upholstered side chairs.

267 Inlaid mahogany wash stand.
$200 - $300

255 

258 Geo. III mahogany chest of drawers.

268 

271 George III mahogany chest of drawers.
$250 - $500

Copper bed warmer.

269 

272 Child's miniature chest.
$50 - $100

Early Victorian carved walnut slipper chair.

273 Copper plate warmer and tea kettle.
$75 - $125

$150 - $250

274 Victorian Mahogany pedestal table.
$50 - $75

$25 - $50

275 Victorian style mahogany corner cabinet.
$200 - $400

270 Kashan rug.

Lot # 276
276 Pair of blue and white pierced rim plates.

$30 - $50

$50 - $100

Barley twist carved oak open armchair.
$30 - $60

50 

53 Hamadan rug.
$50 - $100

Set of four Victorian mahogany dining chairs.

Lot # 51

54 Bakhtyari runner.
$100 - $150

51 

55 Silver plated two handled tray.
$30 - $50

Framed coloured mezzo-tint signed Arthur L.Cox.

56 Cherrywood drop leaf side table with butternut
drawers.

$50 - $75

$50 - $75

57 Set of four Victorian mahogany dining chairs.
$100 - $150

$150 - $300

52 

$150 - $300

Lot # 58

62 Watercolour signed Gene Orcutt, 14 1/2" x 21",
"Horse and Cart".

$50 - $100

59 

63 Watercolour signed Adam Styka, 19"x 15", "Red
Couple".

$200 - $300

Persian long rug.

64 Oil on board, indistinctly signed, 15 1/2" x 19 1/2",
"Lake Scene".

$50 - $75

$250 - $500

65 Original watercolour signed Leslie Finney, 10"x
14", "Sussex Born in The Snow".

$100 - $200

58 European coloured print showing German castles,
"Prospectus Elegantiores".

66 New Haven wall clock.
$40 - $60

60 Print d.1735 "Grand Le Marche".

67 Oil on board unsigned "Seagull flying over
Mountain".

$25 - $50

$50 - $100

68 Pair of 18th Century horseracing prints.
$50 - $100

$75 - $100

69 Late 19th century walnut cased piano.
$100 - $300

61 Victorian upholstered settee.



76 Two milk glass vases.
$15 - $30

$50 - $100

77 Eight piece oak dining set.
$800 - $1,200

72 Mid 19th century curly maple side chair.

78 Oak side cabinet in the 17th Century English
Manor.

$100 - $200

$50 - $100

79 Persian runner.
$100 - $150

70 

80 Bahktyari rug.
$50 - $100

73 Pair of upholstered dining chairs.

81 Brass basin with wood stand, with BADA seal.
$100 - $150

$50 - $75

82 19th century ebonized writing box.
$100 - $150

Victorian Walnut hall chair.

83 Wedgewood ironstone meat tray.
$25 - $50

71 

74 

84 Pair of good quality silver plate warming entree
dishes.

$60 - $80

Minton blue and white pitcher.

85 Hill Pottery basin and pitcher.
$50 - $75

$20 - $30

Hamadan rug.

86 Silver plated meat tray.
$50 - $75

87 Rosewood jewelry box.
$50 - $75

75 Inlaid wooden tray.

88 Bokhara rug.
$50 - $100

$40 - $60

$50 - $100

95 19th century engraving with another.
$25 - $50

$200 - $300

96 Persian runner.
$100 - $150

91 19th. century spinning wheel.

97 Three Windsor-style side chairs.
$75 - $125

$50 - $75

98 Oak doll bed.
$30 - $50

89 

99 Lot of 19th century Nautical charts.
$100 - $200

92 Victorian walnut rocking chair.

100 Victorian mahogany pedestal table.
$200 - $300

$50 - $100

101 19th century single brass bed.
$50 - $75

Butterfly specimen cabinet.

102 19th century Parlour chair.
$50 - $75

90 

93 

103 Bahktyari runner.
$100 - $150

Balloon back chair.

104 Large glass whiskey bottle with brass spigot and
cork, height 25 inches.

$25 - $50

$25 - $50

Sarouk runner.

105 Antique engraved mother of pearl card case.
$150 - $200

106 Antique tortoise shell card case.
$100 - $200

94 Victorian Mahogany needlepoint upholstered side
chair.

107 Antique Russian silver brooch hand painted.
$50 - $75

$25 - $50

$75 - $125

228 Kerman carpet.
$300 - $500

$20 - $30

229 Oil paintings att. to F.M. Shinn, "Forest
Landscape".

$75 - $100

224 Victorian porcelain figurine, 6", "Tea for Three".

230 19th Century gilt framed mirror.
$50 - $100

$75 - $125

230A Turkish Bergama carpet.
$150 - $300

222 

231 Framed indenture.
$25 - $50

225 Staffordshire rider on horse.

232 Victorian walnut single bed and dresser.
$400 - $600

$30 - $50

233 Oak lap desk.
$20 - $30

Crown Staffordshire tea cup and saucer.

234 Victorian walnut what-not.
$50 - $100

223 

226 

235 Child's rocking chair.
$25 - $50

19th. century silver plated six bottle cruet.

236 Victorian upholstered mahogany bench.
$100 - $150

$50 - $75

Staffordshire drummer boy.

237 Victorian mahogany upholstered fireside bench.
$50 - $100

238 Victorian rosewood side chair.
$50 - $75

227 Lot with map of Afghanistan and another of India.

239 Continental parquetry occasional table.
$150 - $250

$40 - $60

240 White lidded gilt vase.
$25 - $35

$30 - $50

245 Brass coal bucket.
$25 - $50

19th. century pitcher.

246 Asprey of London sterling silver pedestal two
handled bowl.

$150 - $250

$20 - $30

Lot # 247
247 Royal Worcester hand painted and gilded vase.

$100 - $150

$25 - $50

248 19th. century painted china figurine.
$30 - $50

243 Upholstered Walnut slipper chair.

249 Three piece gilt metal and china garniture.
$50 - $75

$75 - $125

250 Turkman rug.
$20 - $30

241 

251 Edwardian mahogany corner chair.
$50 - $100

244 Turkish Bergama runner.

252 Victorian rosewood firescreen with extra beaded
panel.

$125 - $175

$40 - $60

253 Spinning wheel.
$50 - $75

Two crystal decanters.

242 



196 Large set of 19th. century hand painted china
dinnerware.

$200 - $300

$100 - $150

197 Victorian Mahogany dining table.
$250 - $500

192 18th. century oak bureau.

198 Set of eight Early Victorian balloon back chairs.
$300 - $500

$300 - $400

199 19th. century carved mahogany settee.
$150 - $300

190 

200 Three brown and white washes signed
J.Masters, "Equestrian Scenes".

$50 - $75

193 Pair of Victorian table top needlework screens,
height 21 1/2 in.

201 Needlepoint sampler dated 1879.
$25 - $50

$50 - $100

202 Lori rug.
$50 - $100

Hamadan rug.

203 Victorian mahogany parlour chair.
$125 - $175

191 

194 

204 Edwardian inlaid mahogany pedestal.
$50 - $100

Oak and yew armchair.

205 Pair of Lithographs by Lorie Indienne.
$25 - $50

$75 - $125

Regency mahogany fold over tea table.

206 Pair of Staffordshire bag pipers.
$50 - $100

207 Roem and Son Slate Mantel Clock.
$125 - $175

195 Turkish Bergama carpet.

208 Edwardian inlaid mahogany fall front desk.
$300 - $500

$300 - $400

$150 - $250

213 Turkman bag face.
$20 - $30

19th. century mahogany side table fitted with
drawer.

214 Edwardian inlaid mahogany side cabinet.
$400 - $600

$50 - $100

215 Set of six 19th Century hand painted plates.
$50 - $100

$100 - $200

216 Etching after Rembrandt van Rijn.
$150 - $250

211 Brass ink well.

217 Framed coloured print, "In Time For The Coach".
$20 - $30

$70 - $90

218 Framed 19th. century etching.
$10 - $20

209 

219 Green art glass vase.
$15 - $30

212 Decanter.

Lot # 220
220 Pair of gilded and etched glasses.

$25 - $50

$25 - $50

221 Small 18th/19th Century glass pitcher.
$40 - $60

Kolyaey runner.

210 

108 

111 Cast iron mother and child figure.
$50 - $75

Antique cameo marked 10k enamel earrings.

109 

Lot # 112
112 Small pitcher, orange, blue design.

$25 - $50

Antique 18th century beaded purse pouch.

Lot # 113
113 Two Mason Mandalay pattern jugs, 5" and 6".

$50 - $75

$100 - $200

114 Cased set of sterling silver coffee spoons.
$30 - $50

$150 - $300

115 Stone plaque "Man with Grape Leaves"
$20 - $30

110 Quimper painted bowl.

116 Oil painting on canvas signed S.S., 10"x15",
"Garden Path".

$25 - $50

$25 - $50

$25 - $50

$150 - $200

123 3 pencil drawings attrib. Percy Churchill Larmuth,
c. 1903, "Indian Studies in One Frame".

$25 - $50

$50 - $100

124 Victorian inlaid mahogany fold over games table.
$200 - $300

119 Inlaid mahogany bureau.

125 Oak framed coloured satirical print.
$10 - $20

$150 - $250

126 Watercolour signed with monogram CJ, 12 in. x
21 in., "Woodland Stream".

$50 - $75

117 

127 Watercolor signed J.Hardcastle, 6 1/2 in. x 9 in.,
"Hudson's Bay Co. Barque Princess Royal".

$150 - $200

120 Oil on board indistintly signed, "Landscape".

128 Pair of watercolours by Deirdne Robert(one
signed), 12 3/4"x 9", "Tibetan Scarves"...

$100 - $200

$25 - $50

129 Oak dresser fitted with three drawers.
$125 - $150

Framed map.

130 19th century Royal semi porcelain pitcher.
$25 - $50

118 

121 

131 Chinese blue and white china plate.
$25 - $50

Large gilt framed mirror.

132 Blue jug.
$20 - $30

$50 - $75

Seth Thomas mahogany finished 8 day shelf
clock.

133 German Mettlach style covered tankard.
$25 - $50

134 Four pieces of Belleek china, black mark.
$40 - $60

122 Small watercolour signed Peter Iden, 3 in. x 2 3/4
in., "East Pallant Chichester".



Floral decorated jug.

140 Victorian mahogany sideboard.
$200 - $300

$15 - $30

141 Oil on board signed R.H.Young, "Lake Miskota".
$100 - $200

$50 - $75

142 Oil on board, indistinctly signed, 10" x 15",
"English Coastal Scene".

$50 - $100

137 Framed 19th.century print, "The Misers".

143 Set of six Victorian walnut chairs.
$250 - $500

$20 - $30

144 Bahktyar runner.
$100 - $150

135 

145 Hamadan runner.
$50 - $100

138 Watercolour unsigned, 12" x 9", "Forest Path
View".

146 Oil on board in the manner of J.M.W. Turner, 19
1/2 in. x 29 1/2 in., "Venice".

$100 - $150

$25 - $50

147 Oil on board in the manner of J.M.W. Turner, 18
1/2 in. x 30 in., "Venice".

$75 - $125

Pair of 19th century rosewood framed coaching
prints.

148 Oil on board in the manner of J.M.W. Turner, 15
1/2 in x 18 1/2 in., "Venice".

$50 - $100

136 

139 

149 Gilt framed oil on canvas, unsigned, "Landscape
with figure".

$75 - $100

19th Century hand painted jug.
$25 - $35

$75 - $125

150 

153 Watercolour signed C.K. Layton, 9" x 5",
"Through the Woods".

$15 - $30

Victorian walnut three piece dressing set.

Lot # 151

154 Kerosene lamp with shade.
$25 - $50

151 

155 Kerosene lamp with shade.
$20 - $30

19th. century carved oak mantel clock.

156 Lot of matching Minton's china.
$75 - $125

$50 - $75

157 Oil painting on board signed Morelli, 21 in. x 16
1/2 in., "Girl Sewing".

$100 - $200

$20 - $30

158 Victorian carved walnut dining room table.
$200 - $300

152 Mahogany chest of drawers.

$200 - $300

Victorian carved walnut gentleman's chair.

Lot # 160

163 Kashan carpet.
$200 - $300

160 

164 Gilt framed mirror.
$75 - $125

18th century etching indistinctly signed, 7 1/2"x 6
1/2", "Young Beauty".

165 Pair of Waterford cut crystal lustres, height 9 3/4
in.

$400 - $600

$50 - $100

166 China chamber basin and pitcher with blue
decoration.

$20 - $40

$100 - $150

167 Victorian mahogany bow front chest of drawers.
$200 - $300

161 Pair of 19th. century brass trivets, top diameter 7
1/2 in.

168 Pine Welsh style dresser.
$250 - $500

$50 - $75

169 Royal Doulton china platter, "India Tree" pattern.
$50 - $75

159 

170 Three 19th. century plates.
$20 - $30

162 Edwardian inlaid mahogany dresser.

177 Malayer runner.
$100 - $200

$40 - $60

178 Victorian sofa.
$100 - $150

173 19th Century transfer print tureen.

179 Two gilt frames.
$25 - $50

$25 - $50

180 Watercolour, signed J.W. Hardcastle, "Sailboat".
$25 - $50

171 

181 Set of six Victorian mahogany dining chairs.
$500 - $700

174 Oil on canvas, signed Jon Rockk, 11" x 17",
"Ship Scene".

182 19th. century floral decorated china dessert
service.

$50 - $75

$25 - $50

183 Large meat tray with well.
$40 - $60

Early large meat platter.

184 19th century Mason's ironstone dinnerware.
$100 - $150

172 

175 

185 18th century drop leaf dining table.
$250 - $500

Oil painting on board, unsigned, "Winter
Landscape".

186 Oak cane seated bench.
$25 - $50

$50 - $100

19th. century carved panel, 7" x 22 1/2".

187 Ardibil runner.
$100 - $150

188 Bahktyar rug.
$100 - $150

176 Mahogany butler's tray on stand.

189 Early Victorian mahogany trimmed armchair.
$200 - $300

$50 - $100

$50 - $100


